law enforcement foundation for a single local law enforcement unit 

and has been certified and listed by the Commission pursuant to 

subsection D of this section. 

B.  1.  The aggregate amount of tax credits allowed under this 

act shall not exceed Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000.00) 

per calendar year.  Each qualified law enforcement foundation shall 

be limited to accepting Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000.00) per 

year of contributions made under this act. 

2.  Subject to the aggregate limit provided in paragraph 1 of